



**GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL**  
**DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS**  
**OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,**  
**PANCHET DIVISION**

*Satyajit Sarani, Bishnupur, Bankura*  
*Phone & Fax No.. 03244-252189, E-mail: dfopanbis-wb@nic.in,*  
*Website: www.bankuraforest.in*

**Quotation No. 57/ Repair of group C Quarter of 2025-26(JP)**

**Dated, Bishnupur, the: 31 / 12 / 2025**

In terms of Finance Department Audit Branch Govt. of West Bengal's Memorandum No. 5400-F(Y) dated 25-06-2012 sealed quotations are invited from bonafide experienced and reliable resourceful agencies having experience in any Govt. /Semi Govt. / Govt. Under takings for providing various categories services as detailed in schedule below subject to the following conditions. Quotations should be addressed to the undersigned in sealed cover by name as well as official designation **Shri Abhijit Kar, WBFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Panchet Division, Bishnupur.**

**Quotation for Repair of group C Quarter at Jangalmahal- Mouza, J.L. No.- 85, Qtr No. 9/JP 01 No. of Joypur Beat, Joypur Range under Panchet Division. (On Contract)**

**Copy of estimate Enclose**

Range	Beat	Mouza & J.L No.	Quantity	Project Cost
Joypur	Joypur	Jangalmahal- Mouza, J.L. No.- 85 Qtr No. 9/JP	01 No.	96,704.00

**CONDITIONS**

1. The Quotation should be submitted in **sealed cover. Quotation No., Bidder's Name & Address should be properly mentioned on the envelope. Incomplete Quotation paper or documents or envelope will be rejected.**
2. The Contractor should **quote the rates, Percentage (%) in figures as well as in words.**
3. The materials to be supplied must be approved by the concerned Authority.
4. If any defects or issues are found with the supplied materials, it will likely need to be replaced with materials that meet the necessary standards. This is to be ensured that the safety and quality of the materials being used in whatever application they are intended for meets Standard specifications as per PWD.
5. **The Contractors should submit Income-Tax, Sales Tax and Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, GST Certificate, PAN, Aadhaar & Trade License. Incomplete Quotation will be summarily rejected.**
6. Acceptance of lowest quotation is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.
7. **The estimated rate is inclusive of all Taxes. The quotationer should quote their rate accordingly.**
8. **Bill has to be submitted with detailed break up of GST (CGST & SGST) as per the prevalent Govt. Order in this respect. All Taxes will be deducted from the gross bill as per Govt. rule.**
9. **For complying with Mahatma-Shree, the employment should first be offered to "Job Card Holders" from the fringe villagers and L1 Bidders/Contractors getting Work Order have to compulsorily submit the details as per Annexure-VI, as mandated under the scheme.**
10. Sealed Quotation will be received up to **14/01/2026 & Opened on 15/01/2026 at 11:30 A.M.**
11. The Bidders should submit PAN- Aadhaar link screen shot for authentication of PAN-Aadhaar being already linked.

**Divisional Forest Officer,**  
**Panchet Division, Bishnupur**

**No. 2377 (9)/02-08**

**Dated, Bishnupur, the: 31 / 12 / 2025**

**Copy forwarded for information to and wide circulation to:**

1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Central Circle, West Bengal.
2. The District Magistrate & Collector, Bankura
3. The Divisional Forest Officer, Bankura South Division, Bankura North Division & Working Plan (South) Division -II
4. The Sub- Divisional Officer, Bishnupur.
5. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Panchet Division, Bishnupur.
6. The All Range Officers, Panchet Division with request to affix in the Range Notice board for wide publication.
7. Head Clerk, Panchet Division for Office Notice Board.
8. Account & Budget Section of Panchet Division.
9. Notice Board at Division Office.

**Divisional Forest Officer,**  
**Panchet Division, Bishnupur**

ESTIMATE FOR REPAIRING WORK OF GROUP C QUARTER AT JANGALMAHAL MOUZA OF JOYPUR RANGE UNDER  
PANCHET DIVISION, BISHNUPUR IN THE DISTRICT OF BANKURA.

ITEM OF WORK	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	UNIT	RATE(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
1	Supplying, fitting & fixing granite slab 15mm to 18mm thick in floor, lobby, stair, landing and treads etc. over 20mm (avg) thick base of cement mortar (1:2) laid with white cement slurry @ 4.40Kg per Square meter before placing of granite and jointed with white cement slurry @ 2.0 Kg per square meter with necessary pigments and complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including cost of all materials, labours, curing and roughening of concrete surface complete. In ground floor. b) Area of each Granite slab 0.6 to 1.0 Square meter. According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-63/lt. No-34 (b) (3rd corrigendum page-34 sl-21/b)				
	i) Kitchen Slab	1	2.600	0.450	1.170
	ii) Kitchen slab Vertical	2	0.450	0.750	0.675
	<b>TOTAL</b>	1.845	SQM	2752.00	5077.44
2	1) Labour for Chipping of concrete surface before taking up Plastering work. According to PWD Schedule 2015 Incorporation of GST Act, 2017 page-192/it.no 1				
	i) house		14.000		
	<b>TOTAL</b>	14.000	SQM	21.00	294.00
3	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, ceilings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed. According to PWD Schedue , 2017 Page-11/lt. No-10				
	i) building		51.000		
	<b>TOTAL</b>	51.000	SQM	19.00	969.00
4	Sand rubbing including preparing and smoothening surface with admixture of pigment if necessary as directed : a) Ground floor. According to PWD Schedule 2015 Incorporation of GST Act, 2017 page-192/it.no 2 (a)				
	i) OUT SIDE WALL	9	0.750	2.500	16.875
	ii) INSIDE WALL (including all room)	5	1.200	0.900	5.400
	<b>TOTAL</b>	22.275	SQM	54.00	1202.85
5	Making V-groove line ( 12 mm wide, 12 mm deep) in plastered surface. According to PWD Schedule 2015 Incorporation of GST Act, 2017 page-192/it.no 4				
	i) INSIDE WALL of all rooms	17	1.400		23.800
	<b>TOTAL</b>	23.800	%Metre	580.00	138.04
6	Closing gap between door and window frame and jambs with cement mortar (1:3) including removing old mortar (throughout entire surface of contact) and cleaning the joint. (Cement 0.012 Cu.m/100 Mtr.) (This item is not payable for new works). According to PWD Schedule, 2017 page-193/it.no 5 (3rd corrigendum page-54 sl-12)				
	I) DOOR (D)	2	1.000		2.000
	II) WINDOW (W)	6	2.000		12.000
	III) JAMBS	4	2.100		8.400
	<b>TOTAL</b>	22.400	%Metre	1079.00	241.70



ITEM OF WORK	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM					QTY	UNIT	RATE(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
7	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75m. (a) upto 150 mm. thick. <b>According to PWD Schedule, 2017 Page-10/It. No-2 (a)</b>								
	KITCHEN	1	3.300	2.600	0.075	0.644			
	ROOM	1	2.200	1.800	0.075	0.297			
	TOTAL					0.941	CUM	939.00	883.60
8	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes d) With local hard blackstone variety chips (crusher broken). <b>According to PWD Schedule, 2017 Page-24/It. No-4(d)(3rd corrigendum page-10 sl-27 (d))</b>								
	KITCHEN	1	3.300	2.600	0.075	0.644			
	ROOM	1	2.200	1.800	0.075	0.297			
	TOTAL					0.941	CUM	4218.00	3969.14
9	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). (Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface) (ii) With 1:4 cement mortar. (A) 20 mm thick plaster <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-189/It. No-1.(ii).a (3rd corrigendum page-49 sl-1 (ii))</b>								
	TOTAL					95.00	SQM	172.00	16340.00
10	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals). Ordinary teak. <b>According to PWD Schedule, 2017 page-114/It.no 1.b</b>								
	I) FOR DOOR FRAME (D)	1	5.150	0.100	0.075	0.039			
	II) FOR WINDOW (W1)	1	5.400	0.100	0.075	0.041			
	TOTAL					0.080	CUM	97795.00	7823.60
11	Supplying, fitting and fixing M.S. clamps for door and window frame made of flat bent bar, end bifurcated with necessary screws etc. by cement concrete (1:2:4) as per direction. (Cost of concrete will be paid separately) (c) 40mm X 6mm, 125mm Length <b>According to PWD Schedule, 2017 page-140/It.no 4.c</b>								
	I) FOR ALL DOOR					14.00			
	II) FOR ALL WINDOW					18.00			
	TOTAL					32.00	Each	20.00	640.00
12	Iron door ring of approved quality fitted and fixed with nut and washer complete. (i) 50mm dia. <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-134/It.no-24</b>								
	I) FOR WINDOW (W)					28.00			
13	(B) Painting with superior quality aluminium paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. on steel surface : (b) Two coats. <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-201/It.no-3(b)</b>								
	TOTAL					28.00	Each	17.00	476.00
	TOTAL					21.000	SQM	57.00	1197.00



ITEM OF WORK	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	UNIT	RATE(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
14	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. In Ground Floor: (a) One Coat. <b>According to PWD Schedule, 2017 Page-196/lt.no-8</b>				
	<b>TOTAL</b>	205.000	%SQM	3,140.00	6,437.00
15	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer In Ground floor (Two Coat) a) Normal Acrylic Emulsion.. <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-197/lt.no-17(a)</b> I) (OUTSIDE)				
	<b>TOTAL</b>	205.000			
16	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand e.t.c (white in shade) <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-200/lt.no-2(A)(iv)</b> (a) On metal or plastered surface : (iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	205.000	m <sup>2</sup>	67.00	13735.00
		21.250	SQM	81.00	1721.25
17	Supplying P.V.C. water storage tank of approved quality with closed topwith lid (Black) - Multilayer (b) 1000 litre capacity <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 (volume II)Page-37/lt.no- 6 (b)</b>	1.000	each	5,128.00	5,128.00
18	Labour for punching hole in plastic water storage tank upto 50 mm dia. <b>According to PWD Schedule Page-38/lt. no-13</b>	2.000	each	19.00	38.00
19	xx) 125/110 P Trap with W.C. Ring . <b>According to PWD Schedule Page-715/lt. no-23/b/xx</b>	5.000	each	159.00	795.00
20	Supplying,fitting and fixing approved brand P.V.C. CONNECTOR white flexible, with both ends coupling with heavy brass C.P. nut, 15 mm dia. (ii) 450 mm long <b>9/P-43 (S&amp;P)</b>	1.000	each	82.00	82.00
21	Supplying, fitting and fixing Closet seat of approved make with lid and C.P. hinges, rubber buffer and brass screws complete. (a) E.W.C. (i) Plastic (hallow type) black. <b>10/P-81 (S&amp;P)</b>	1.000	each	302.00	302.00
22	Supplying,fitting and fixing approved brand 32 mm dia.P.V.C. waste pipe, with PVC coupling at one end fitted with necessary clamps. (ii) 750 mm long. <b>10/P-43 (S&amp;P)</b>	1.000	each	59.00	59.00
23	Supplying, fitting and fixing stainless steel sink complete with waste fittings and two coats of painting of C.I. brackets. (a) Sink only (i) 530 mm X 430 mm x 180 mm <b>6/P-42 (S&amp;P)</b>	1.000	each	3285.00	3285.00

ITEM OF WORK	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	UNIT	RATE(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
24	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials, jointing materials, cutting pipes, making threads, cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurement of the total pipe line including all specials No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials.) According to PWD Schedule Page-13/lt. no-19/II				
	25mm	24.000	mtr	191.00	4,584.00
	20mm	13.000	mtr	143.00	1,859.00
(1) Cost for Civil Works					77277.62
(2) 5% Electrification charge of total estimated cost					3863.88
(3) Sub-total Cost (1+2)					81141.50
(4) 18% GST, as applicable on Sl. No.- (3)					14605.47
(5) Cost of civil works excluding labour welfare cess (3+4)					95746.97
(6) Labour cess @ 1% of sl no- (5)					957.47
(7) Cost of civil works including labour welfare cess (6+7)					96704.44
(8) Contingency Charge within @ 3% of sl no- (5)					2872.41
TOTAL COST (SL NO- 7+8)					99576.85
Say					99577.00
IN WORDS:- NINETY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN ONLY					

*[Signature]*  
Divisional Forest Officer  
Panchet Division, Bishnupur

*Vetted for amount of Rs. 99,577/-  
(Ninety nine thousand five hundred  
Seventy Seven only)*

**VETTED  
&  
Countersigned**

*[Signature]*  
(Dr. S. KULANDAIVEL, I.F.S.)  
Chief Conservator of Forests,  
Central Circle, West Bengal





**GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL**  
**DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS**  
**OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,**  
**PANCHET DIVISION**

*Satyajit Sarani, Bishnupur, Bankura*  
*Phone & Fax No.. 03244-252189, E-mail: dfopanbis-wb@nic.in,*  
*Website: www.bankuraforest.in*



**Quotation No. 58/ Repair of group C Quarter of 2025-26(VP)**

**Dated, Bishnupur, the: 31 / 12 / 2025**

In terms of Finance Department Audit Branch Govt. of West Bengal's Memorandum No. 5400-F(Y) dated 25-06-2012 sealed quotations are invited from bonafide experienced and reliable resourceful agencies having experience in any Govt. /Semi Govt. / Govt. Under takings for providing various categories services as detailed in schedule below subject to the following conditions. Quotations should be addressed to the undersigned in sealed cover by name as well as official designation **Shri Abhijit Kar, WBFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Panchet Division, Bishnupur.**

**Quotation for Repair of group C Quarter at Jamunabandh Mouza, J.L. No.- 97, QTR No. B/03/PD 01 No. (N 23° 3'45.85" E 87°17'57.48"of Bishnupur I Beat, Bishnupur Range under Panchet Division. (On Contract)**

**Copy of estimate Enclose**

Range	Beat	Mouza	Quantity	Project Cost
Bishnupur	Bishnupur I	Jamunabandh Mouza, J.L. No.- 97 QTR No. B/03/PD	01 No.	96,704.00

**CONDITIONS**

1. The Quotation should be submitted in **sealed cover**. **Quotation No., Bidder's Name & Address should be properly mentioned on the envelope. Incomplete Quotation paper or documents or envelope will be rejected.**
2. The Contractor should **quote the rates, Percentage (%) in figures as well as in words.**
3. The materials to be supplied must be approved by the concerned Authority.
4. If any defects or issues are found with the supplied materials, it will likely need to be replaced with materials that meet the necessary standards. This is to be ensured that the safety and quality of the materials being used in whatever application they are intended for meets Standard specifications as per PWD.
5. **The Contractors should submit Income-Tax, Sales Tax and Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, GST Certificate, PAN, Aadhaar & Trade License. Incomplete Quotation will be summarily rejected.**
6. Acceptance of lowest quotation is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.
7. **The estimated rate is inclusive of all Taxes. The quotationer should quote their rate accordingly.**
8. **Bill has to be submitted with detailed break up of GST (CGST & SGST) as per the prevalent Govt. Order in this respect. All Taxes will be deducted from the gross bill as per Govt. rule.**
9. **For complying with Mahatma-Shree, the employment should first be offered to "Job Card Holders" from the fringe villagers and L1 Bidders/Contractors getting Work Order have to compulsorily submit the details as per Annexure-VI, as mandated under the scheme.**
10. Sealed Quotation will be received up to **14/01/2026 & Opened on 15/01/2026 at 11:30 A.M.**
11. The Bidders should submit PAN- Aadhaar link screen shot for authentication of PAN-Aadhaar being already linked.

**Divisional Forest Officer,  
Panchet Division, Bishnupur**

**No. 2378 (9)/02-08**

**Dated, Bishnupur, the: 31 / 12 / 2025**

**Copy forwarded for information to and wide circulation to:**

1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Central Circle, West Bengal.
2. The District Magistrate & Collector, Bankura
3. The Divisional Forest Officer, Bankura South Division, Bankura North Division & Working Plan (South) Division -II
4. The Sub- Divisional Officer, Bishnupur.
5. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Panchet Division, Bishnupur.
6. The All Range Officers, Panchet Division with request to affix in the Range Notice board for wide publication.
7. Head Clerk, Panchet Division for Office Notice Board.
8. Account & Budget Section of Panchet Division.
9. Notice Board at Division Office.

**Divisional Forest Officer,  
Panchet Division, Bishnupur**

**ESTIMATE FOR REPAIRING WORK OF GROUP C QUARTER AT JAMUNABANDH MOUZA OF BISHNUPUR RANGE  
UNDER PANCHET DIVISION , BISHNUPUR IN THE DISTRICT OF BANKURA.**

ITEM OF WORK	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM				QTY	UNIT	RATE(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
1	Supplying, fitting & fixing granite slab 15mm to 18mm thick in floor, lobby, stair, landing and treads etc. over 20mm (avg) thick base of cement mortar (1:2) laid with white cement slurry @ 4.40Kg per Square meter before placing of granite and jointed with white cement slurry @ 2.0 Kg per square meter with necessary pigments and complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including cost of all materials, labours, curing and roughening of concrete surface complete. In ground floor. b) Area of each Granite slab 0.6 to 1.0 Square meter. According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-63/lt. No-34 (b) (3rd corrigien page-34 sl-21/b)							
	i) Kitchen Slab	1	2.600	0.450	1.170			
	ii) Kitchen slab Vertical	2	0.450	0.750	0.675			
	TOTAL				1.845	SQM	2752.00	5077.44
2	1) Labour for Chipping of concrete surface before taking up Plastering work. According to PWD Schedule 2015 Incorporation of GST Act, 2017 page-192/it.no 1							
	i) house				14.000			
	TOTAL				14.000	SQM	21.00	294.00
3	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed. According to PWD Schedue , 2017 Page-11/lt. No-10							
	i) building				51.000			
	TOTAL				51.000	SQM	19.00	969.00
4	Sand rubbing including preparing and smoothening surface with admixture of pigment if necessary as directed : a) Ground floor. According to PWD Schedule 2015 Incorporation of GST Act, 2017 page-192/it.no 2 (a)							
	i) OUT SIDE WALL	9	0.750	2.500	16.875			
	ii) INSIDE WALL (including all room)	5	1.200	0.900	5.400			
	TOTAL				22.275	SQM	54.00	1202.85
5	Making V-groove line ( 12 mm wide, 12 mm deep) in plastered surface. According to PWD Schedule 2015 Incorporation of GST Act, 2017 page-192/it.no 4							
	i) INSIDE WALL of all rooms	17	1.400		23.800			
	TOTAL				23.800	%Metre	580.00	138.04
6	Closing gap between door and window frame and jambs with cement mortar (1:3) including removing old mortar (throughout entire surface of contact) and cleaning the joint. (Cement 0.012 Cu.m/100 Mtr.) (This item is not payable for new works). According to PWD Schedule, 2017 page-193/it.no 5 (3rd corrigien page-54 sl-12)							
	I) DOOR (D)	2	1.000		2.000			
	II) WINDOW (W)	6	2.000		12.000			
	III) JAMBS	4	2.100		8.400			
	TOTAL				22.400	%Metre	1079.00	241.70




Sl. No. OF WORK	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	UNIT	RATE(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
7	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75m. (a) upto 150 mm. thick. <b>According to PWD Schedule , 2017 Page-10/lt. No-2 (a)</b>				
	KITCHEN	1	3.300	2.600	0.075
	ROOM	1	2.200	1.800	0.075
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>0.941</b>	<b>CUM</b>	<b>939.00</b>	<b>883.60</b>
8	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes d) With local hard blackstone variety chips (crusher broken). <b>According to PWD Schedule , 2017 Page-24/lt. No-4(d)(3rd corrigien page-10 sl-27 (d)</b>				
	KITCHEN	1	3.300	2.600	0.075
	ROOM	1	2.200	1.800	0.075
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>0.941</b>	<b>CUM</b>	<b>4218.00</b>	<b>3969.14</b>
9	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] (ii) With 1:4 cement mortar. (A) 20 mm thick plaster <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-189/lt. No-1.(ii).a (3rd corrigien page-49 sl-1 (ii)</b>				
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>95.00</b>	<b>SQM</b>	<b>172.00</b>	<b>16340.00</b>
10	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals). Ordinary teak. <b>According to PWD Schedule, 2017 page-114/lt.no 1.b</b>				
	I) FOR DOOR FRAME (D)	1	5.150	0.100	0.075
	II) FOR WINDOW (W1)	1	5.400	0.100	0.075
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>0.080</b>	<b>CUM</b>	<b>97795.00</b>	<b>7823.60</b>
11	Supplying, fitting and fixing M.S. clamps for door and window frame made of flat bent bar, end bifurcated with necessary screws etc. by cement concrete(1:2:4) as per direction. (Cost of concrete will be paid separately) (c) 40mm X 6mm, 125mm Length <b>According to PWD Schedule, 2017 page-140/lt.no 4.c</b>				
	I) FOR ALL DOOR			14.00	
	II) FOR ALL WINDOW			18.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>32.00</b>	<b>Each</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>640.00</b>
12	Iron door ring of approved quality fitted and fixed with nut and washer complete. (i) 50mm dia. <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-134/lt.no-24</b>				
	I) FOR WINDOW (W)			28.00	
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>28.00</b>	<b>Each</b>	<b>17.00</b>	<b>476.00</b>
13	(B) Painting with superior quality aluminium paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. on steel surface : (b) Two coats. <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-201/lt.no-3(b)</b>				
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>21.000</b>	<b>SQM</b>	<b>57.00</b>	<b>1197.00</b>




EM OF WORK	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	UNIT	RATE(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
14	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. In Ground Floor: (a) One Coat. <b>According to PWD Schedule, 2017 Page-196/It.no-8</b>				
	<b>TOTAL</b>	205.000	%SQM	3,140.00	6,437.00
15	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer in Ground floor (Two Coat) a) Normal Acrylic Emulsion.. <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-197/It.no-17(a)</b>				
	I) (OUTSIDE)	205.000			
	<b>TOTAL</b>	205.000	m <sup>2</sup>	67.00	13735.00
16	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand e.t.c (white in shade) <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 Page-200/It.no-2(A)(iv)</b>				
	(a) On metal or plastered surface : (iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	21.250	SQM	81.00	1721.25
17	Supplying P.V.C. water storage tank of approved quality with closed top with lid (Black) - Multilayer (b) 1000 litre capacity <b>According to PWD Schedule 2017 (volume II)Page-37/It.no- 6 (b)</b>	1.000	each	5,128.00	5,128.00
18	Labour for punching hole in plastic water storage tank upto 50 mm dia. <b>According to PWD Schedule Page-38/It. no-13</b>	2.000	each	19.00	38.00
19	xx) 125/110 P Trap with W.C. Ring . <b>According to PWD Schedule Page-715/It. no-23/b/xx</b>	5.000	each	159.00	795.00
20	Supplying,fitting and fixing approved brand P.V.C. CONNECTOR white flexible, with both ends coupling with heavy brass C.P. nut, 15 mm dia. (ii) 450 mm long <b>9/P-43 (S&amp;P)</b>	1.000	each	82.00	82.00
21	Supplying, fitting and fixing Closet seat of approved make with lid and C.P. hinges, rubber buffer and brass screws complete.(a) E.W.C. (i) Plastic (hallow type) black. <b>10/P-81 (S&amp;P)</b>	1.000	each	302.00	302.00
22	Supplying,fitting and fixing approved brand 32 mm dia.P.V.C. waste pipe, with PVC coupling at one end fitted with necessary clamps. (ii) 750 mm long. <b>10/P-43 (S&amp;P)</b>	1.000	each	59.00	59.00
23	Supplying, fitting and fixing stainless steel sink complete with waste fittings and two coats of painting of C.I. brackets. (a) Sink only (i) 530 mm X 430 mm x 180 mm <b>6/P-42 (S&amp;P)</b>	1.000	each	3285.00	3285.00

ITEM OF WORK	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	UNIT	RATE(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
24	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials, jointing materials, cutting pipes, making threads, cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurement of the total pipe line including all specials No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials.) According to PWD Schedule Page-13/lt. no-19/II				
	25mm	24.000	mtr	191.00	4,584.00
	20mm	13.000	mtr	143.00	1,859.00
(1) Cost for Civil Works					77277.62
(2) 5% Electrification charge of total estimated cost					3863.88
(3) Sub-total Cost (1+2)					81141.50
(4) 18% GST, as applicable on Sl. No.- (3)					14605.47
(5) Cost of civil works excluding labour welfare cess (3+4)					95746.97
(6) Labour cess @ 1% of sl no- (5)					957.47
(7) Cost of civil works including labour welfare cess (6+7)					96704.44
(8) Contingency Charge within @ 3% of sl no- (5)					2872.41
TOTAL COST (SL NO- 7+8)					99576.85
Say					99577.00
IN WORDS:- NINETY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN ONLY					

  
Divisional Forest Officer  
Panchet Division, Bishnupur

*Vetted for amount of Rs. 99,577/-  
(Ninety nine thousand five hundred  
seventy seven only)*

**VETTED  
&  
Countersigned**

  
(Dr. S. KULANDAIVEL, I.F.S.)  
Chief Conservator of Forests,  
Central Circle, West Bengal